This decree regulates criminal acts that can be resolved by implementing restorative 

justice, namely minor crimes contained in Articles 364, 373, 379, 384, 407 and Article 482 of 

the Criminal Code which are threatened with a maximum imprisonment of three months or a 

fine of Rp. 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah), women's cases in conflict 

with the law, children's cases and narcotics cases 

Attorney General Regulation Number 15 of 2020 concerning Termination of Prosecution 

Based on Restorative Justice. 

Article 2 of the Attorney General's Regulation Number 15 of 2020 regulates the